

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through Virtual Mode)

HCP 335/2025 CM(8443/2025)

BILAL AHMAD LANGOO TH.HIS WIFE

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mueed ul Islam, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (HOME) AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

27.01.2026

Steps have not been taken.

Two weeks further time as prayed for is granted to counsel for the petitioner for doing the needful.

List on 16.02.2026.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

27.01.2026

Ishaq